DAVID BOYNE, CCP
PRESIDENT

CAROL ANN ROSENBERG, CCP
VICE PRESIDENT

EMILY SAULITIS COLLINS, CCP
SECRETARY

WILLIAM D. RILEY, CCP
TREASURER

The American Board of Cardiovascular Perfusion

Established 1975



DIRECTORS
KIRSTEN R. KALLIES, CCP
TYLER J. KELTING, CCP
SCOTT M. NOESGES, CCP
EMILY L. THUNSTROM-KAHRING, CCP
CALEB VARNER, CCP

CCP Inactive Status Policy

The Directors of the American Board of Cardiovascular Perfusion (ABCP) have approved a policy to provide a mechanism to recognize inactive CCPs. To that end, the ABCP has developed the designation of CCP Inactive.

At times, a CCP will be unable to maintain certification because of a deficiency in either clinical and/or professional activity. For this reason, and because many individuals wish to maintain an acknowledgment of having been certified, an inactive status may be requested. Individuals on Inactive Status receive all ABCP publications, and their names are published on the ABCP website.

The process for obtaining Inactive Status follows:

- After notification of loss of certification, submit a request to the ABCP National Office for Inactive Status.
- 2. Sign an agreement to discontinue the use of the title, "CCP."
- 3. Remit the annual fee of \$25 to the ABCP National Office.

DAVID BOYNE, CCP PRESIDENT CAROL ANN ROSENBERG, CCP VICE PRESIDENT EMILY SAULITIS COLLINS, CCP SECRETARY WILLIAM D. RILEY, CCP TREASURER

The American Board of Cardiovascular Perfusion

Established 1975



DIRECTORS
KIRSTEN R. KALLIES, CCP
TYLER J. KELTING, CCP
SCOTT M. NOESGES, CCP
EMILY L. THUNSTROM-KAHRING, CCP
CALEB VARNER, CCP

Name:	ABCP ID:
Address:	
Email:	
If this	s is a new address, please check here:
Employer:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Date of last certification:	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Fee\$25.00 Check #	I certify that all information submitted on this form is correct. I understand that I agree not to use the title of Certified Clinical Perfusionist while I am on Inactive Status.
Checked	Signature
Validated	Date